



# Karnataka Gramin Bank

(A scheduled Bank established by Govt of India- Sponsored by Canara Bank)

Head Office : Ballari

Corrigendum-2 to RFP NO: KaGB/Project Office/RFP/01/2024-25 dated 27.05.2024 for “Selection of System Integrator for Supply, Installation, Implementation and Maintenance of SD-WAN, NMS, NCCM, Log Management and Net- Flow Management.”

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP

**A) Extension of Bid submission and Opening of Part-A Eligibility Criteria bids timelines**

SI No	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Page No.3 Bid Details in Brief Sr No.10	Last Date & Time for Submission of Bids 20.06.2024 up to 03:00 PM	Last Date & Time for Submission of Bids <b><u>28.06.2024</u></b> <b><u>up to 03:00 PM</u></b>
2	Page No.3 Bid Details in Brief Sr No.11	Date & Time of Opening of Part-A Eligibility Criteria 20.06.2024 at 03:30 PM	Date & Time of Opening of Part-A Eligibility Criteria <b><u>28.06.2024</u></b> <b><u>at 03:30 PM</u></b>

**B) Amendment in the Reply to PreBid Queries**

SI No	Section & Page Number	Sub Clause/Technical Specification (as per RFP)	Bidder's Query	Revised Bank's Response
1	Annexure 2 - Technical Specifications & Scope Of Work. Page no 23  RFP Clause - 2. NMS & Netflow Management	Additional clause for 2. NMS & Netflow Management	Refer Sr.No of 3,4,35,36,128, 129 Reply to PreBid Queries	The respective OEM should follow ISO International Standard/ ITIL4/ equivalent or more for Monitoring and Event Management process.

**Corrigendum-2 to RFP NO: KaGB/Project Office/RFP/01/2024-25 dated 27.05.2024 for “Selection of System Integrator for Supply, Installation, Implementation and Maintenance of SD-WAN, NMS, NCCM, Log Management and Net- Flow Management.”**

**C) Amendment to Annexure - 2 : Technical Specifications & Scope of work**

<b>Sl No</b>	<b>Section/Annexure /Appendix and Page Number</b>	<b>Clause No / Serial No</b>	<b>Existing clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	Annexure - 2 : Technical Specifications & Scope of work  Location Type A - For Branch locations / Regional Office  Hardware Specification Page no 20	1	Proposed Solution must be of desktop form factor with fixed 4 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Ports, minimum of 4GB RAM, 16GB storage and USB2.0/3.0 Ports with a minimum MTBF 70000 hours.	Proposed Solution must be of desktop form factor with fixed 4 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Ports, minimum of 4GB RAM, 16GB storage and USB2.0/3.0 Ports with a Minimum MTBF of 70,000 hours OR Proposed Solution must be of desktop form factor with fixed 4 10/100/1000 RJ-45 Ports, 16GB storage and USB2.0/3.0 Ports with a Minimum MTBF of 70,000 hours and Minimum throughput of 100Mbps after enabling all features and policies
2		10	Device must be able to support 2000 tunnels minimum and device must be able to support more number by increasing physical resources	Device must be able to support 500 tunnels minimum and device must be able to support more number by increasing physical resources

All other instructions, terms & conditions of the above RFP remain unchanged. Please take note of the above amendments, Corrigendum 1, replies to the pre-bid queries, Annexure to the Pre-bid queries, Addendums thereon while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 19.06.2024

Sd/-  
General Manager